
NATIONAL VOLUNTEER OUTREACH NE TWORK BOARD 

Executive Committee 

Arkansas Extension  
Homemakers Council 
July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2018 
Johnette Johnson 

3796 Hwy. 270 East   
Mount Ida, AR 71957   
Phone: 501.454.9190   
E-Mail: johnettej@msn.com 

Illinois Association for Home 
And Community Education 
March 2015 - March 2018 
Jane Chapman 
936 Hollyhock Road 
Coulterville, IL  62237 
Phone: 618.317.2727 
E-Mail: ejanec50@gmail.com  

Indiana Extension  
Homemakers Association 
July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018 
Stephanie Jerabek  
4944 N Rangeline Road 
Huntington, IN 46750 
Phone: 260.356.6513  
E-Mail: jcjerabek@onlyinternet.net  

Kentucky Extension 
Homemakers Association 
July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2019 
Marlene McComas  
125 Lynnwood 
Williamstown, KY  41097 
Phone: 859.743.7783 
E-Mail: marlene7@prodigy.net 

 North Carolina Extension and 
 Community Association, Inc. 
 Jan. 1, 2017- Dec. 31, 2018 
 Judy Blythe 
 5114 Springwood Drive 
 New Bern, NC 28562-6724 
 Phone: 252.638.4142 
 E-Mail: cbblythe2002@yahoo.com 

South Carolina Family and  
Community Leaders 
Jan. 1, 2018- Dec. 31, 2020 
Pat Breznay 
6 Valhalla Court 
Columbia, SC   29229  
Phone:  803.736.6535 
E-Mail:  pbreznay@sc.rr.com  

 
Appointed—Advisor 
Jan. 1, 2017 - Dec. 31, 2019 
Lylene Scholz 
2207 Virginia Drive 
Manitowoc, WI   54220 
Phone:  920.769.0576 
E-mail:  lylene@comcast.net  
 

Appointed—Parliamentarian 
Jan. 1, 2018 - Dec. 31, 2019 
   
 
 
 
  
 

Appointed—Editor 
Jan. 1, 2013 - Dec. 31, 2019 
Sharon Middleton 
1190 Chelsea Way 
Decatur, IL   62526 
Phone:  217.877.7229 
E-Mail:  tolepainter2@gmail.com  
 

Appointed—Webmaster 
Jan. 1, 2006 - Dec. 31, 2019 
Pamela Hanfland 
105 Woodcock Trail 
West Columbia, SC   29169 
Phone:  803.348-2820 
E-Mail:  phanfland@gmail.com
  

State Presidents 

 

January 2018  

Secretary 
Jan. 1, 2017 - Dec. 31, 2019 
Rita Bloom 
549 E Walnut Street 
Danville, KY 40422 
Phone:  859.209.4089 
E-Mail:  rrbloom@roadrunner.com 

Treasurer 
Jan. 1, 2018 - Dec. 31, 2020 
Nancy Jo Prue 
4604 W. 1200 S. 
Kentland, IN 47951 
Phone:  219.474.5378 
E-mail:  nancyjo59@hughes.net 

West Virginia Community 
Educational  Outreach Service 
Jan. 1, 2017 - Dec. 31, 2018 
Helen McClain 
7455 Georgetown Road 
Roanoke, WV 26447 
Phone:  304.452.8587 
E-Mail:  bhmcclain@frontiernet.net  

Wisconsin Association for Home 
 and Community Education 
Jan. 1, 2016 - Dec. 31, 2018 
Joan Staffon 
N9537 Cty Hwy E 
Merrillan, WI 54754 
Phone: 715.333.7732 
E-Mail:joanstaff@centurytel.net  

Appointed—Water Around the 
World Project in Common Chairman 

Jan. 1, 2016- Dec. 31, 2019 
Pat Breznay 
6 Valhalla Court 
Columbia, SC   29229 
Phone:  803.736.6535 
E-mail:  pbreznay@sc.rr.com 

President 
Jan. 1, 2017 - Dec. 31, 2019 
Linda Kaletch 
9512 Wickliffe Road 
Wickliffe, KY  42087 
Phone:  270.876.7509 
E-mail:  lkaletch@brtc.net 

Vice President 
Jan. 1, 2018 - Dec. 31, 2020 
Joyce Kluttz 
3201 Old Salisbury/Concord Rd 
Concord, NC   28025 
Phone:  704.786.5324 
E-mail:  jwkluttz12@gmail.com 


